NOTICE FOR BID

Village of Hoffman Estates Hoffman Estates, IL. 60169

The Village of Hoffman Estates, Illinois, shall accept bids for:

The refurbishing of one (1) 2004 Pierce Quantum 1500 GPM Pumper

Bids will be received in the office of the Village Clerk; 1900 Hassell Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 until 9 A.M. September 9, 2016 at which time they will be opened and read aloud. Mailed proposals not received by the specified time will be returned unopened.

The Village reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to accept the bid most advantageous to the Village, after all bids have been examined and canvassed. Bidding forms and specifications may be obtained at the Villages Clerks Office during normal business hours.

Bids shall be submitted in a sealed envelope and marked "Attention, Village Clerk of Hoffman Estates, Fire Apparatus Refurbishment".

Bidders shall list all exceptions to the specifications and failure to do so shall constitute rejection of the bid.

The Village reserves the right to negotiate changes with the successful bidder prior to the start of work.

The Village shall be the sole and exclusive judge of compliance with the specifications.

The Village will accept in writing one of the proposals or reject all proposals within thirty days from the opening of the bids.

	August 12, 2016
Bev Romanoff	Date
Village Clerk	

Date of Publication: Friday, August 19, 2016